A SRR
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL May 2, 1975
—_ Pm'lqu FOR ZONINC V&MNCE EXCEPTION for & Wireless il tam arrices s
3 FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS sl ety o i e PiPER & MARBURY = Case No. 75-168-A (ltem No. 106) - Cross Streef Poultry Compasy, lac.
g s e oF = e i e =

Beginning 463. 18' E of Ridge Road and

Bartiwoar, Massiaun Heo

75'-/&4?1’
Aot

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOKE COQUNTY: 1AD0, 26, 20 of the Baltimore
Rey

CROSS : 2600' NE of Green Spring Averus -
STREET Cuunty Zoning Keguiations i BALTIMORE COUNTY "
1 or we,. ROULTRY COMPANY, INC. . ___ = Beg. 463.18' E, Ridge Road b faag 8th Election District

2 1. -legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore B

County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made o part bereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. JA00.28,20, to permit the construction
of a rigid-structure antenna to a height of 330+ feet, in lieu of the height

Bth District v

: ] Cxous Street Poultry Co,, Inc. : and 7P
Petitioner "
. Dats Transmission Go., : No. 75-168-A ¢ 4.5

Contyact Purchaser

August 27, 1975
£ Petition for Variance

Description of Praperty -

Letter from William R. Hansen, Esquire, dated January 7, 1975, with
Attached Copy of Letter from Charles Burnham to Donald E. Johnston,
dated December 30, 1974

Usitation of 100 feet.

ummmimm.wmmw«mm:mn

fallowing reasons; (indicate huu, practical difficulty) Daca Transadssion Company ("n-n-") QRDER OF DISMISSAL ‘ Letter of Protest from A. D, Zoning
has entered into an purchase two acres of lend (the "Subjac: Falls Road C dated 10, 1975
Property”) from the legal mr., Cross Street r-m-, Company, Tac. Datran is in m Petitions of Cross Street Poaltry Co., Inc, (Data Transmicsion paake AV s
procens of assenbling u netvert for the el el

tranamission of computer and other data messages. n- Datran network Ls based upon

antenna wystem that transmits information across the country on a point-to-point h-im

wmuch, the network requires a clear line of sight between each antenna within the system.

Datran is presently taking eteps te place an antemns In downtown Baltimore City, and the

antenna to be located on the Subject Property would be a vital link In the Datran network.

Datean sust comply with the applicable repulations of the Federal Communicat!on Commissfon,

and as such 1s required to coordimate its transmissions system with other users of high~

frequency radlo communications. These factors, taken together, necessitate locating an

antenna on the Subject Property. Further. the physical attributes of the Subject rnpnty

necessitate the comstruction of the antemia to a height of 330+ feet, if there 1s to be

a line of sight to other antennas within the Datran network. -
Progerty s 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zening Regulations. o
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., mﬂnﬂﬂ

pmnmmu-m-b-ndmul-h—hyh—h;rq-mh- restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Paltimore County.

See attabhed description

Co., Contract h ) for special exception for & Wirel

Letter from William R. Hansen, Esquire, dated February 25, 1975, with
Attachments

Re: ml- Bt m Poultry Co., Inc
g ¥ 75-154X% and 75-) r.n_,.

I« 1 1 . 2b. 20 of
and Recoiving Structure, and for & variance from Section 1A00, the Publication of the Valleys Planning Council, fnc.

Baltimore County Zoning on pi y located beginring 463, 15

feet eant of Ridge Road and 2600 feet northeast of Green Spring Avenue, in the

Qualifications of Matthew John Viissides, P.E.

Dear Mr. Reiter:

rases captioned above (the "Ar peal I Are
scheduled for a concurrent public hearing c i
october 7, 1975, beginning at .I'hu‘} a.m.
uv.inn that the Petitione Strect

Inc., and Data Transmission cum,‘ml. have «
witkdraw the Appesls. Please rexove the A
your deckit.

Certificates of Publication

Fadghiads Election Disssics ol Daiviovee County.

Certificates of Posting (One (1) Sign), with One (1) Photograph
Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated March 27, 1975 -
DISMISSED

smpany ,

WHERZAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of « letter of dis-

misaal of appeals iled August 29, 1975 (@ copy of which is attached hereto and

a9

Letter of Appeal from William R. Hansan, Esquire, on Behalf of the
Petitioner, received April 15, 1975

Very trul

rmsde & part hereof), from the attorney representing the Petitioners-Appollunts

> TRANSHISS I - RSN CROSS STREET POULTRY COMPANY, INC, 7
; it v / ln the above entitled matters. & i 3

il !'.-e..s.t'rmx-»--ct ﬁ paane et L gL o shmreEiieas] PR o e e AR i e SR

> Heynan, P; Drnf“ i WHEREAS, the salé attarney for the said Petitloners-Appellasts ;:t;:?:‘ Eafd- ‘Petitioners William R. Hassen, Esquire Counsal for Patitionsr

2000 First Maryland Building
25 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

22180

requeste that the appeals filed on behaif of said Petitioners be dismissed and WRH/na

ecet Ihnhl o'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esq.
s P. McDonough, Esq.

Jphn w. Hessian, 117, Esa.

© Vienna, Virginia
Viiiian ¥ Hansen
| Attorney for Data 1r-n“iuum Company

2000 First !ury‘lmi Iml!d!.nl

- Balvisers. Haryland 21208

withdrawn as of August 29, 1975,

Daniel O'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esquire Counsel for Protestants
Mercantile-Towsan Building
409 Washington, Avenue 21204

IT IS HEREBY

1975, thit said appeals be and the same

o o
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. T¥h._________ day COUNTY BOAKD Ol-/ PEALS Thomas F. McDonough, Esquire Counsel for Mercantile
oF L.Tmonr;; NTY Suite 600, Alex Brown k Sons Safe Deposit and Trust
of Japmamy .. L1998 _ $nat the subject matter of this pelition he sdvertised, s ‘/A‘ ) 162 West Pennsylvania Avesue 21204 Company - Protestant
" required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general dirculation through- ‘a/? 77
| wanm,MMhmmmmwm.nmmhw -gj o Mr. A.D. McComas Protastant
Commiscioner of Baltimore County in Room 103, County Office Bullding in Towson, g b Chairman, Zoming Committes (Falls Road Commmnity
Falls Road A Associati

County, on the 197 5, at 14000 clock

.,P.O. Box 67% 21204
Sl

Mr. John J. McCarthy Protestant
12529 Greenspring Avenue 21117

Zotling Commissioner of Waitimors County.

| fover}

Jahn W. Hessian, III, Esquire People’s Counsel
BRI A — - <
LPTION TO ACCOMPANY
PITITION FOR TIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
ARTANCE AND SPECIAL USE EXCEMRON i n BAL 3
JEFPERSON BUILDING TOWBON. MASYLANO i130e

PROPERTY T0 BE ACQUIRED BY PETITION FOR

DESCRIPTION TO ACOL .

e D e R E MARBURY o
DATA TRANSMISSTON COMPANY VARIANCE AND SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION e e Pire s e
EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT PROPERTY 70 BE ACQUIRED BY SR e et = v OF TRAFFIC
BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND DATA TRANSMISSION COMPANY e o e ana, e Buaene 4 Comwoms PE e T. Muzan
EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT T e Fig i J—— amire emanc emamars
BALTINORZ, COUNTY, MARYLAND B Taunemone wonare pwan SRt ;
BEGINNING at & point on the South side of a 25 fest wide right-of-vay .."":.“‘.:-H_ April 15, 1975 =’=".=.-“"‘_
T L Pty
for ingress and egress to and from Ridge Hoad mald point of beginning belng (3) Noreh 89% 10 30" Wesr 295.87 fest, thence leaving naid Nineh oy = S e December 13, 1974
e
distant Northessterly 2600 feet more or less,§ 58% 31' 09" € 463.18 feet, line and running North 00" 49' 30" Esst 249.97 feet to the point of beginning, -m-"!"ﬁ—“"
Py
80.96 feet in a southeasterly direction by the arc of a curve to the left centatntig 2,000 scres of Tind more or Less. R .
bt Nr. §. Eric DiSenna
having @ radius of 275.00 feet and a long chord bearing § 66° 57' 12" E ———— Zoning Comatraioner
e County Office Building

B0.67 feet, 51,94 feet in a southeasterly direction by the are of a curve : Soti Aitio o
Re: Item 106 - ZAC - December 3, 1974
Propesty Owner: Cross Street Poultry Co., Inc.
Location: Beginning 710 ft. more or less E of Ridge Rd. 2600 ft.
E of Greenspring Ave.
Existing Joning: R. D. P.
Proposed Zoning: Speciul Excepticn for a wireless transmitting &

to the right having a radius of 110,00 feer and a long chord bearing

§ 51° 26" 38" E 89.29 feer, § 27° 30' 00" E 88.61 feet, 98.6] feet by the

arc of a curve to the left having a radfus of 92,00 feet and & long chord ,l”"' H. Chasapaske

+ Maryland !llﬂl

bearing § 58° 13' 34" E 96.01 feet, § B8° 57' 08 E 247.80 feet, and 5 01° Res Case Nos. 75-154%A ._.u{, 168-2 . , which is & d special
{item 106) - exception in an RDF rone pursuant to Sec. 1.A00.28
Variance from Sew. LADO.25.2B to permit the

02" 5 W 12.50 feer from the intessection of the centerline of Ridge Hoad
construction of @ rigid-structure antesna to a

height of 310 ft., in lieu of the height limitation
of 100 fe.

Wo. of Acres: 2.000

District: Bth

Dear Mr. Dillenna:

with the centerline of Green Spring Avenue and running themce S 88" 57° 08"

counsel for Cross Strest Poultry Company, Inc.

a2t da Toliricn e B R e ol B
Ma: 3 . .

e tlaset n I have enclosed a check in the amount

n-1 rp above.

of § .00, in payment of the fee for appealina this matter
County Board of Appeals. Please request the Soard o

l"‘d.l to schedule cases 75-154XA and 75-168A for a concurrent

hearing.

. v-:, truly yours,
W IEL\A_MSZJA«- ERY)

William R. Hansen

360,31 feet to a point on and distant 303.71 feet from the beginning of the

Seventh or South 00° 49' 30" West 468.07 feet Line of the Firstly described

Dear Mr. DiNensa:

parcel of that land which by deed dated January 4, 1973 and recorded among

Ho tiaffic problems sre anticipsted by the request syecial
exception for » wire.ess tranr cting and receiving structuce.

the Land Records of Kaltimore County, Maryland in Liber E.H.K. Jr, 5330 at

Follo 510 was granted and conveyed by The United States of America to The Vary tru

‘}r ),

e gy
chael §. rurnq-n

Asst. Traffic engineer

Cross Street Poultry Company, Inc., and running theace binding along part

of said Seventh line, all of the Eighth Line and part of the Ninth line A

of iafd parcel of land the three (3) followlng courses and distances, wis:

(1) South 00* 48" Wast 164,76 feet to 4 concrete monument found,

(2) South I8* 24" 02" Wesr 105,74 feet to & concrete monument feund and =

Fumoum A

Jes 1083 Has:
ENGAERRS AN LAND SURY

1B Msrs onrias Bakiat. ek rmsans. Magans BIEOH

d Page L of 2 Jamuary 6, 1975
sy January 6, 1975




RE: PETITION FOR ARIANCE : BEFORE THE
Begi'ining 463. 18" E of Ridge Road
and 2600" NE of Green Spring Avenue DEPUTY ZONING
Bth District
Cross Stroet Poultry Company - : COMMISSIONER
NO. 75-168-A (Item No. 106) : or

E BALTIMORE COUNTY

|
|
1
|
Potitioner ‘
|
|

This Petition represents a request for o Variance 1o the height require-
ments of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. The Variance requested
is intended to permit construction of a rigid siructure antenna to a height of
330 feet, more or less. The property. on which the antenua would be cone

structed, containg two acres, more or less, and is part and parcel of a 10 acre

abandened nike site, located vast of Ridge Road and northeast of Greon Spring
Avenue, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County.

This case is accompanied by a companion case, No. 75-154-XA, in
which the Petitioner requests a Special Exception to construct a wireless trans-

mitting a1d receiving structure. In essence, the Special Excoption would per-

mit the construction of said antenna to the height permitied as a matter of
Fight in the R.D. P, Zone. This request is intended to permit construction of
said antenna to a height over and above that normally permitted in said zone.

For all practical purposes, the twe Potition requests were hoard collectively.

However, since the request was made by two separate case files, separate
% Orders will be written.

During the course of the hearing, several highly qualified experts in the

with & represcaative of the Data Transmission Company (Datran) presented
several hours of testimony. The testimony concerned the need for such a

structure, the method of operation, the type of construction and the safety pre-

cautions in the {orm of preveative mainten that would be maintained after the
structure is completed.

Several area residents, many of whom had recently moved iate  ewly

KE: CROSS STREET FOULTRY COMPANY, INI.  : BEEOHE THE
Petltion for Special Exception for
a wirelesr transmitting and rece ving : TONING COMMISSIONER
structure, beginnlng 463.18 fect East
of Ridge Road and 2600 feet Northeast : FOR BALTIMORT COUNTY

of Greenspring Avenve, Hth Discrict
s Cane No, 75-165-4

ORDER TO ENTER APFEARAICE

Comaissioner:

Purswint to the asthority contalned in Section 524,1 of the
Baltimare County Charter, | hereby water my appeatiice in this procecding.
You are vequested to motify me of any hearing date or dates which may be

age of aby prellalosry

now or heresfter designated therefore, and of the pa

or final Order i connection therewlith,

b dhn
W, Hesstan, TII

le's Couasel for Baltimore County

County Office Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

23-B460

RERY CEKTIFY €hat 4 copy of the foregolng Order was

miiled this QAT day of Jacuary, 19735, to Hilliam K. Hansen, Esq..
Plper & Marbury, 2000 Fitst Maryland Bullding, 25 South Charles Streec,

Baltimore, Maryland 21201,

(AT

FZNY
an W. HeasianSJil

constructed dwellings in the first section of an adjeining development, appear-

ed and testifled in protest to the Petitioner's reqaest.

Withour iewing the i and evidence d during the
course of the hearing, but based on a thorough review of the Baltimore County,

Zoning Regulations from which the Variance is requested, the Deputy Zoning

Commussicnar has concluded that the Variance as requested is not necessarys
This conclusion is based on the following facts and regulations, Section

1A00.2B20 reads as follows:

"20) Wireless itting and iving except
that a radio antenna in conjunction with transmitting and re-
ceiving facilitics used by a resident amateur radio operator's
license issued by the Federal Communications Commissicn
shall be an v or, if attached to
another structure, an accessory use, and, as such, is per-
mitted without a special exception, provided: (a) that if it is
an accessory structure, it shall be subject to the provisions
of Seciion 400; (b) that if it is a rigid-structure antenna, it
shall be no higher than 100 feet or the horizontal distance to

| that radio antennas used in connection with amateur radio operators, are ex-

g'\t."v such use is further required to meet the requirements of Section 400 as

L. 37 1975

N‘:‘ restrictions for said accessory uses require that if it is a rigid structure

 structure thereof be located claser than 50 fect to a property line or beyond

the nearest property line, whichever is less, above grade
level, and no supporting structure thereof shall be closer
than 50 feet to any property line; and, further, (c) that it does
not extend closer to the strect on which the lot fronts than the
{ront building line'"

Tu's section simply requires a Special Exception for a wireless trans-

mittinT ard receiving structures The paragraph, however, goes on to explain

to be coasidered

copted from the Special Exception requirements and ar

accessory structures or, fattached to anether structure, an

ory use.

#aid Section pertains to y bui in I zones.

antenna it shall not exceed a height greater than 100 feet or the horizental

distance to the nearest property line whichever is less and that no supporting

the front building line.

As such, a wireless and other than

that of an amatour radio operator must be considered as any other principal
structure in a R.D.P. Zone. Section 1A00.3 Height and Area Regulations
state that no structure in a R.D.P. Zone shall exceed a height of 35 foet, ox-

cept as atherwise specially provided in the Zoning Regulations (see Section

300). Section 300.1a under the heading of Article 3 - Exceptions to Height an
Arca Requirements and Section 300 - Height Exceptions reads:

"'The height limitations of these regulations shall not apply
to barns and silos, nor to church spires, belfries, cupolas,
domes, radio or television acrials, drive-in theatre screen:
observation, transmission or radio towers, or poles flagataifs,
chimmeys, parapet walls which extend not mare than four feet
above the limiting height, bulkheads, water tanks and towers,
clevator shaits, penthouses and similar structures provided

that any such structures shall not have a horizontal arca
greater than 25 per cent of the roof area of the building.

This Section clearly permits conctruction of transmission or radic

towers witbout any lmit

to height. The following Section 300. 1b states:

nding the provisi, of ian 300.1a no
apputenances to any building ina B.L., B.M., or B.R. |
Zono shall xceed the heights specified in Section 231 ex- ‘
cept any lagstaff, any church spire, and any pole for a radio

and television acrial not exceeding 50 feet in height above the

base thereof and not displaying any lettering, sign, or ather

L

advertising emblem or device. '

‘This Section does place on radio and television aerials in

or ion lowers in I zones. Section 300.2 deals with build-

|
commercial zones but makes no refercnce or restrictions with regard to r:diT
ings for religious, hoapital or educational offices and again makes no refer- (

t 300.1.a removes all height requirementa with regard tr transmi

TE_Moiess 2z 2T
b

ORBER
DA

e °

William R. Hansen, Esquire
Page 2

March 27, 1975

e Mr. A.D. McComas

Falls Road
Ceckeysville, Maryland 2'330

Mr. John J. McCarthy
12529 Greenspring Avenue
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Zaning Conminaiane

Depury Zaning Comminsionas

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ence or restriction to the aeight of transmission or radio towers in residenti r
zones. |

In the absence of any additional controls, one must assume that Section

ion or

radio towers, which renders the subject Variance request unnecessa

- ¥z

BIL‘I'IM& COUNTY OFFICE OF PLI«NIIII;& ZONING

OFFICE OF ZONING COUMISSIONER

5. ERIC DINENNA LIREEH
acom

JAMES £ DYER

March 27, 1975

William R. Hansen, Esquire
2000 First Maryland Building
25 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petition for Variance
Beginning 463.18" E of Ridge Road

and 2600' NE of Green Spring Avenue

8th District

\ Cross Street Poultry Company -
Petitioner
NO. 75-168-A (Item No. 106)

Dear Mr. Hansen:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

mc‘

JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/me
Attachments

ec:  Daniel O'Connell Tracy, Jr., Esquire
409 Washiagton Avenue . .
Towson, Maryland 21204

Thomas F. McDonough, Esquire .
Suite 600 1
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 i

e

A2

W Mk oz g

]

=

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

-
|| Baltimore Cuunty, this 27 dey of March, 1975, that the herein Peti-

tion to permit a rigid structure antenna 1o be constructed to a

feot is unneces

'y and is hereby DISMISSED,

aner of

Baltimore County_
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 Junuary 17 1975

® -
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

. /._ S‘;Gﬂ} . 75-/¢65-A

TOWSON, MDD Jaouary. W_.______ 1025 v
THIS 1S TO CEATIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., onteiyonch
ot one tine

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOHING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
BEGINNING atj.lr EAwy OF

RIMGE HUAD

was inseried in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

PETITION -

PR s
sy, T

vesionce. 55 STreer Foudrrey oy, /hve.,

the...2rd

Dute of posting. M2, (975
day of ___Fabrusey ..., 19.25, the firt publication =

appearing on the.__ 140 day of..._ J8DWTY. by

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweek for — or e successive

weeksbefore the | dayof « Loy 1975 thatisto say. the same o5 Lacstion of property: K166 463,12 £ p . RinGe. R, At zéq{’.’ﬂ.ﬁ:?f'
was [nserted Inthe lssuesal | nuary 17, 1975 - Gheew Sﬂ"gmz Ave.
2 :m. ok, oF Rivbe Rl 26 co'tar- NE of (oh
'M < e : L 46315 ERST. APPERN Mumier_mproes.
Cost of Advertisement, §._____________ Hemricr: €4 £ tors-IVE £ CReaitkm ¢
STHOMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. Postod by NoLogrescec 5_’5 e e Dataar M.Mk;_mr(_frg,

=
Nete . Sien Posres MAY 3, 1925 AT Cokpei oF Rihge Rd HAL

Been Remover, Mow S.enw ™ Born APPesL Mo,
J MAE
Pestes mMay 9,197 : i s

Byl

‘ 2-Jicns

" 752165-4

f 50~ 31 e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

£
AT

: the Eming Drparimems. S

Distriet. 7. e
* posted ter: L CTLTLON Fole VARAnCE
petioner: CRO33._Streer Foudrrey G, mwe
Locaton of popurt. 326 463 £8° E oF NidGe RI amt 2éoa’ NE
oF Green SMRwe Ave..

Location o Sigeel)_ 475 to1= E oi- NivGe %, gqwd Zdoe rar - NE of

- . Greewsirme Ave, @) NE Corner K1o6e R, 2650 1o~ KE o1 ¢ L e Appo“.il':n;l’oaun;_-lhmm
2 -Sicwe GQReepysiRmc Hre, 7 i | Case No, 75-168-A (Item No. 106) 2
) Remarks:

Beglaning 463.18! E of Ridge Road and 2100
Spring Avenve - 8th Elaction District @
Cross Street Poultry Company, Inc, - Petitioner o

! NE of Groen
w

Posted oy T egerens Ky Helaecrt D of rouurae VHK = A4 1FS
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING St
TONING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Moryirnd

Date of Posting
Vil oaice,
Feoirry. Cou THC,
IR ek b6 I e X éenl (NE oF

Ave
Ceit, o FRiote. . LE00 tar=NE ar
@, 47 g = Eof Ringe B, Ard
e

AR
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Present Zoning - RO P

2. Present Use - Abandoned U.S. Government

Nike Missle Installation

3. Propesed Zoning  RD.P. with A special ush
exception to construct a wireiess
transmitting tower (Section 1A00.28

Bill #100) and a variance fron

the 100 feet height reatriction tn
330 fesl

4 Proposed Use - Wireless transaitting and

receiving structure
S Area Of Zoning Parcel - 2.00 Acres:

& Parking Data - Ny permanent empioyees an site

PLOT PLAM TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOZ VAEIAUCE
AMD SPECIAL USE EXCEFRTIOU

Property ToBe Acquired
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